



\$~86

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12278/2024**
MANAGEMENT NEW DELHI YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN
ASSOCIATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Raju Gupta, Adv.
versus

SUNIL DAVIDRespondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **03.09.2024**

CM Appl.51036/2024/Seeking exemption from filing clear copies]

1. Allowed, subject to the Petitioner filing original/clear copies of the annexures within a period of four weeks.
2. The Application stands disposed of.

CM Appl.51035/2024/Seeking exemption from filing trial court record]

3. Registry is directed to place on record the digital copy of the Trial Court Record duly paginated and book-marked in accordance with the rules of the High Court.
4. The Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 12278/2024

5. At the request of learned Counsel for the Petitioner, list on 25.09.2024.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2024/r

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)