



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12278/2024**

MANAGEMENT NEW DELHI YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN
ASSOCIATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sajal Gupta, Advocate

versus

SUNIL DAVID

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **25.09.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Matter taken up on mentioning. Adjournment requested by learned counsel for petitioner on the ground of illness of arguing counsel.
2. Relist on 08.11.2024.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2024/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any