



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12278/2024**

MANAGEMENT NEW DELHI YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN
ASSOCIATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Raju Gupta, Advocate

versus

SUNIL DAVIDRespondent

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

29.11.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. The petitioner management has assailed Labour Court Award directing reinstatement of the respondent with back wages.
2. Subject to petitioner taking steps within one week, notice through all modes be issued to the respondent returnable on 29.04.2025 before Registrar.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

NOVEMBER 29, 2024/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any