



\$~148

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12278/2024**
MANAGEMENT NEW DELHI YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN
ASSOCIATIONPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

SUNIL DAVIDRespondent
Through: Mr. R.Venkat Prabhat, SPC with Ms.
Kamna Behrami, Mr. Ansh Kalra and
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **11.07.2025**

CM APPL. 40608/2025 (U/s 17-B of the Industrial Disputes Act by respondent)

1. A perusal of the record would show that on 08.07.2025, the matter was taken up by the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for referral to the Special Mediation Drive-Mediation-for the Nation. However, no one appeared on behalf of the respondent, and the reference could not be made in his absence.
2. Issue Court notice (without process fees) to the learned counsels for the petitioner, returnable on 28.07.2025.
3. At this stage, Mr. Mohd. Faisal, Advocate appeared on behalf of the respondent. He has been apprised of the order passed today.
4. List on 28.07.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 11, 2025/rd