



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12278/2024

MANAGEMENT NEW DELHI YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN
ASSOCIATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Raju Gupta and Mr. Sajal Gupta,
Advocate along with Mr. John
Prakash, HR Manager.

versus

SUNIL DAVIDRespondent
Through: Mr. Mohd. Faisal, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **09.09.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 40608/2025 (For Directions)

2. The present application on behalf of respondent/workman under
Section 17B of the Industrial Dispute Act, 1947 seeks the following prayers:

“(a) direct the Petitioner to pay full wages to the
Respondent/workman in terms of mandate of the section 17 -8 of
Industrial Dispute Act, 1947 from the date of his termination during
the pendency of the present petition.

(b) such others or further orders or directions as this Hon'ble Court
in the circumstances of the case may deem fit and proper in the
interest of justice.”

3. Issue notice.

4. Learned counsel for the petitioner/non-applicant accepts notice.

5. Let a response be filed before the next date of hearing.



6. List on 09.01.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 9, 2025/bsr/sp