



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12278/2024**
MANAGEMENT NEW DELHI YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN
ASSOCIATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr.Raju Gupta and Mr.Sajal,
Advocates with Mr. John Prakash, HR
Manager of petitioner

versus

SUNIL DAVIDRespondent

Through: Mr.Mohd. Faisal, Advocate

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **19.12.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit is stated to have been filed today itself. However, the same is not on record. At oral request of counsel for the respondent, which is not opposed by counsel for the petitioner, delay, if any, in filing the counter affidavit by respondent is hereby condoned. Counter affidavit filed by the respondent be taken on record, if in order. Let counsel check with the registry and get the same placed on record within two days with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

CM APPL.40608/2025 (for direction)

Let reply to the application, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 09.01.2026, the date already fixed, for further directions.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 19, 2025/sk