



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12278/2024

MANAGEMENT NEW DELHI YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN
ASSOCIATIONPetitioner

Through: Ms. Sajal Gupta, Advocate (through
VC)

versus

SUNIL DAVIDRespondent

Through: Mr. Mohd. Faisal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

09.01.2026

CM APPL.40608/2025 (application under Section 17-B of Industrial Dispute Act, 1947, on behalf of the respondent, for direction to the petitioner to pay the full wages to the respondent)

1. Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to file reply to the present application within a period of four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 27.04.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 9, 2026/r